AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 19-1392	X
THOMAS E. DOBBS, M.D., MISSISSIPPI, DEPARTMEN	M.P.H., STATE, HEALTH OFFICER OF THE NT OF HEALTH, et al.,
ν.	Petitioners,
	LTH ORGANIZATION, et al. *Respondents.** X
	X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Marianna Buffolino, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae YWCA USA, Girls Inc., Supermajority Education Fund, and United State of Women.

That on the 20th day of September, 2021, I served the within *Brief of Amici Curiae YWCA USA*, *Girls Inc.*, *Supermajority Education Fund*, *and United State of Women in Support of Respondents* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Scott Grant Stewart
Counsel of Record
O Mississippi Attorney General's Office
P.O. Box 220
Jackson, MS 39205-0220
(601) 359-5563
scott.stewart@ago.ms.gov

Attorneys for Petitioner

Hillary Anne Schneller Counsel of Record Center for Reproductive Rights 199 Water Street, 22nd Floor New York, NY 10038 (917) 637-3777 hschneller@reprorights.org

Attorneys for Respondents

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty bound copies and one unbound copy of the within *Brief of Amici Curiae YWCA USA*, *Girls Inc.*, *Supermajority Education Fund*, *and United State of Women in Support of Respondents* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 20th day of September, 2021.



Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of September, 2021.

Mariana Braylovskiy

Mariana Braylovsb

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2022

307258

